From: Hammond, Meghan C. <meghan.hammond@pillsburylaw.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 3:31 PM

To: NRC-EJReview Resource

Cc: Silberg, Jay E.; Bielecki, Jessica; Fetter, Allen; Suber, Gregory

Subject: [External Sender] Docket ID NRC-2021-0137 -- Comments of Xcel Energy Regarding

the NRC's Systematic Assessment of Its Environmental Justice Programs, Policies, and

Activities

Attachments: Comments of Xcel Energy on NRC EJ Review.pdf

Dear NRC Program Management, Announcements and Editing Staff

On behalf of Jay Silberg, please find attached the comments of Xcel Energy in support of the comments made by the Nuclear Energy Institute to the NRC's Systematic Assessment for How the NRC Addresses Environmental Justice in Its Programs, Policies, and Activities, 86 Fed. Reg. 36,307 (July 9, 2021). Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions regarding this letter. Best regards,

Meghan Claire Hammond | Associate

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street NW | Washington, DC 20036-3006 t +1.202.663.8189 | m +1.305.504.1827 meghan.hammond@pillsburylaw.com | website bio

AUSTIN BEIJING HONG KONG HOUSTON LONDON LOS ANGELES MIAMI NASHVILLE NEW YORK NORTHERN VIRGINIA PALM BEACH SACRAMENTO SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO NORTH COUNTY SAN FRANCISCO SHANGHAI

SILICON VALLEY TAIPEL TOKYO WASHINGTON, DC



The contents of this message, together with any attachments, are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed and may contain information that is legally privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message, or any attachment, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the original sender or the Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Service Desk at Tel: 800-477-0770, Option 1, immediately by telephone and delete this message, along with any attachments, from your computer. Nothing in this message may be construed as a digital or electronic signature of any employee of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman. Thank you.

Federal Register Notice: 86FR36307

Comment Number: 107

Mail Envelope Properties (bae4fa39b7c44f249f39ec0af46d7b80)

Subject: [External_Sender] Docket ID NRC-2021-0137 -- Comments of Xcel Energy Regarding the NRC's Systematic Assessment of Its Environmental Justice Programs, Policies, and

Activities

 Sent Date:
 11/3/2021 3:31:09 PM

 Received Date:
 11/3/2021 3:31:51 PM

 From:
 Hammond, Meghan C.

Created By: meghan.hammond@pillsburylaw.com

Recipients:

"Silberg, Jay E." <jay.silberg@pillsburylaw.com>

Tracking Status: None

"Bielecki, Jessica" <Jessica.Bielecki@nrc.gov>

Tracking Status: None

"Fetter, Allen" < Allen. Fetter@nrc.gov>

Tracking Status: None

"Suber, Gregory" < Gregory. Suber@nrc.gov>

Tracking Status: None

"NRC-EJReview Resource" <NRC-EJReview.Resource@nrc.gov>

Tracking Status: None

Post Office: pillsburylaw.com

Files Size Date & Time

MESSAGE 1683 11/3/2021 3:31:51 PM

imagee030bd.PNG 4347 image252ffa.PNG 2230

Comments of Xcel Energy on NRC EJ Review.pdf 81519

Options

Priority: Normal
Return Notification: No
Reply Requested: No
Sensitivity: Normal

Expiration Date:

NASHVILLE NEW YORK NORTHERN VIRGINIA PALM BEACH SACRAMENTO SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO NORTH COUNTY SAN FRANCISCO SHANGHAI SILICON VALLEY TAIPEL TOKYO WASHINGTON, DC

AUSTIN BEIJING HONG KONG HOUSTON LONDON LOS ANGELES MIAMI

DIIISDULU



Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW | Washington, DC 20036 | tel 202.663.8000 | fax 202.663.8007

Jay E. Silberg tel: +1.202.663.8063 jay.silberg@pillsburylaw.com

VIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

November 3, 2021

Office of Administration
Mail Stop: TWFN-7-A60M
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

ATTN: Program Management, Announcements and Editing Staff

NRC-EJReview@nrc.gov

Re: Comments of Xcel Energy on the Systematic Assessment for How the NRC Addresses Environmental Justice in Its Programs, Policies, and Activities (Docket ID: NRC-2021-0137)

Dear Program Management, Announcements and Editing Staff:

On behalf of Xcel Energy, we respectfully submit the following comments in response to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's (NRC) July 9, 2021, request for comments regarding its systematic assessment of environmental justice in the agency's programs, policies, and activities.

Xcel Energy commends the NRC for undertaking this evaluation and appreciates the opportunity to provide its views on this important topic. Xcel Energy looks forward to further engaging with the NRC and public.

Xcel Energy agrees with and supports the comments made by the Nuclear Energy Institute, dated October 29, 2021. The targeted enhancements that are recommended to the NRC's implementation of its environmental justice policy and framework will help in addressing these important issues within the context of the agency's mission to protect radiological health and safety and the common defense and security.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jay E. Silberg

Counsel to Xcel Energy